12-27-2002 FORi PTO-1595 (Modified) **IEET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): MICHAEL R. TWOMEY 20102 Name OLSONITE CORPORATION Address: 25 DART ROAD ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger City: NEWNAN State/Prov.: GA ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ZIP: 30265 Country: USA Other Execution Date: DECEMBER 13, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/13/2002 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 33,613 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: CLARK & BRODY Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1750 K STREET, NW, SUITE 600 8. Deposit account number: City: WASHINGTON, DC 50-1088 State/Prov.: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 20006 Country: USA 8 5 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy \$ of the original document. **DECEMBER 20, 2002** CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

Docket No.: 12050-0004

REEL: 013598 FRAME: 0460

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: 12050-0004

This is an A	Assignment of the fol	owing rights, title and interest:
	United States of Amer	ca rights, title and interest in the invention
\square	Foreign rights, title an	I interest in the invention
\square	United States Patent A	pplication identified by the title below and concurrently filed with this assignment
Title of the l	nvention:	Toilet Seat Hinge and Method of Use
Inventors (as	ssignors):	Michael R. Twomey
Assignee:		Olsonite Corporation 25 Dart Road Newnan, Georgia 30265
Wh described in t	ereas, we, the above-ident he above-identified patent	fied Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");
And	d, whereas we desire to ass	gn our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified assignee;
No	w, this indenture witnesset	, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;
including any foreign theret any and all pr	divisions, continuations, o, which may be granted of iority rights, Convention r	nsfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to ghts, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee.
An issue for said	d we hereby authorize and Invention to said Assigned	request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;
divisions, cor	tinuations and continuation	nd execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing as-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent and execution, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.
		17 🚓
Signature.	Michael R. Two	ney Date ZUSZ
	•	
(is also	a County	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
Geor	a County	
This the individua purposes ther		, 2002, before me personally came the above-named, Michael R. Twomey , to me personally known as oing assignment, who did acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the
Jean	Laurence	<u> </u>
Official Sign	nature 1.1 Public	SEAL
Official Titl	esion Expires:	

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/20/2002 REEL: 013598 FRAME: 0461